I. %%l H (The target subject)

R B ERRER

PIE ARk

The number of the target subjects

1, 01 0F%H

BB

303N (Bft128A., FEFE175AN)

The number of the target teachers full time part time
YN %
M IRE#E 32, 252A

Total number of registered students

I. 4K % (Operational situation)

KRt B %% TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

900&EB.“110FH

classes

Pt kiR, B IR

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

89.11%,710. 89%

R 4=F0o

296 AN (B{E128 A, FWHE168AN)

Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

TR ZE LK 7N (FfEO AN, FEFETN)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

A FEhi R 97. 69% (F{L:100%. FiHH96. 00%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time
BB S SR 2.31% (F{E0%. FHHEE 4. 00%)
Non—evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. EZ#HEMEE 2 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIF=S

Number of Respondents

8, 637 A

iRk B IR EE S IEEMF B IR EE K

Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

31, 376 A/876A

iR B REH R DRIE R RIRER 4 DRIE R

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

27.53%,26. 78%
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%\E'l' Responses(Total)

#1
BEOE R (FHLRIR)
1 EEMS 37.92% 3,514
2 HHERBE.L OGS0 28.05% 2,599
3 UINRAEFN TR AR ST 10.04% 930
4 BREEOTD 6.14% 569
5 RIS EESTZND 8.32% 771
6 O EALNEDCT UV, FEEBIOH G ) 9.54% 884
HZEDRFE M E R (FEER )
1 FRlCEIZ2 86.58% 6,161
2 = 6.87% 489
3 FEBH 0.41% 29
4 FLFE 2.33% 166
5 SEROHLOERE 0.58% 41
6 SMERBOMER 0.21% 15
T ZAEE IR AHEOREX 1.25% 89
8 MK (=A0, ATV —1 | AVEEEREE) 1.77% 126
EBbhE S EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k=E A=l RY 4l 2585 Bpry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Fobt (R Bo AR 77D o b AREE R Bkt - Moodle <2
@ e—learning 2okt - LY L HF ) 1 1@ EI T LI 2 4.57 4,978 1,288 414 127 128
P Y F IR O BT BRI MR
D (Ex. FLaBM AT A5 ~DRHE) [l SN £ 2 4.64 | 5203 1,184] 368 87 87
B FEITHBEEHCINR)DBEIZH>TREBRSNELZN? 4.70 5,395 1,168 268 47 58
@ WREONREHM CEDINRLIRRMED FNINTWOELZN? 4.57 5,024 1,230 422 141 112
® FHEHELEORZIIODETIZAFFLLEMRITR SN ELIZ? 4.66 5,343 1,081 317 97 89
[HiEB&ICONT]
VINRZHHEN TSR B AL %
® Bl B C X T L BN E 70 2 4.27 3,326 2,526 805 173 95
@ FOFIEA~OHE, B LN EEOELTH? 4.33 3,964 1,823 731 227 174
Hietc B OFRE~OHFEIRDUL R -T2 TT 2 4.45 4,544 1,486 526 228 138
Tl IR ERFOE L HIRTe OB AR X
® ST LD 9 4.31 3,752 2,065 733 241 125
[E=5diil
O BEWINHIEILC, ZOREITME TEALDOTLIEN? 4.52 4,716 1,511 417 148 130
W RMEEE Number of students who replied 6,956

SEEME: T2 &5, [EHONENZIFEIEY &4, EHLEB 02720 E3, TELLNENZIEE Bb7n %2, T2 b 2 1ELTRHAELZE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: Spoints for ’I think so’, 4points for *May be so’, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not”, and 1point for *I don’t think so’.




K2

The University students Responses (Total)

<2
BEOE R (FHLRIR)
1 EEMS 35.94% 2,756
2 HHERBE.L OGS0 28.40% 2,178
3 UINRAEFN TR AR ST 10.75% 824
4 BREEOTD 7.26% 557
5 RIS EESTZND 7.90% 606
6 O EALNEDCT UV, FEEBIOH G ) 9.74% 747
HZEDRFE M E R (FEER )
1 FRlCEIZ2 86.64% 5,072
2 = 6.58% 385
3 FEBH 0.44% 26
4 FLFE 2.32% 136
5 SEROHLOERE 0.58% 34
6 SMERBOMER 0.20% 12
T ZAEE IR AHEOREX 1.30% 76
8 MK (=A0, ATV —1 | AVEEEREE) 1.93% 113
EBbhE S EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
k= e IAYd| 85 oy AN
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Fobt (R Bo AR 77D o b AREE R Bkt - Moodle <2
@ e—learning 2okt - LY L HF ) 1 1@ EI T LI 2 4.55 4,035 1,098 347 111 117
P Y F IR O BT BRI MR
D (Ex. BB AT /%~ R | NS LEL T 2 4.62 | 4z2d0f o982 322 78 79
B FEITHBEEHCINR)DBEIZH>TREBRSNELZN? 4.69 4,389 1,003 222 44 51
@ WREONREHM CEDINRLIRRMED FNINTWOELZN? 4.56 4,073 1,043 369 120 99
® FHEHELEORZIIODETIZAFFLLEMRITR SN ELIZ? 4.64 4,348 907 282 85 81
[HiEB&ICONT]
VINRZHHEN TSR B AL %
® BT R CET- L ENE T 2 4.24 2,621 2,152 680 158 87
@ FOFIEA~OHE, B LN EEOELTH? 4.30 3,183 1,549 610 193 154
Hietc B OFRE~OHFEIRDUL R -T2 TT 2 4.45 3,735 1,215 428 197 120
Tl IR ERFOE L HIRTe OB AR X
® ST LD 9 4.28 3,007 1,727 634 211 112
[E=5diil
@ BEWINHIBILC, ZOREITME TEDLDOTLIEN? 4.50 3,832 1,265 346 136 118
W RMEEE Number of students who replied 5,726




BAKFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

3
BEOE R (FHLRIR)
1 ETEDD 47.43% 758
2 HHERBE.L OGS0 26.35% 421
3 UINRAEFN TR AR ST 6.63% 106
4 BEREESEOTZD 0.75% 12
5 PFRITE SO EE ST 10.33% 165
6 ZFOfth GEALAEYDCF VY FERIOERE%) 8.51% 136
HZEDRFE M E R (FEER )
1 RrCRIEIE R 86.28% 1,088
2 =ik 8.25% 104
3 FEBH 0.24% 3
4 FLFE 2.38% 30
5 HEROBLDEEE 0.56% 7
6 AL OHRR 0.24% 3
T ZAEE IR AHEOREX 1.03% 13
8 MM (A7, ATV —1 | AVIEZEEE) 1.03% 13
EBbhE P EBbhE -
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
k= e IAYd| 85 oy AN
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
B (R AT 77V o b - AR 20k - Moodle <2
D Clearning b+ 7 LBy 5k %) (1l 8T LI 2 1.66 942 190 67 16 1
BN H IR O R AT
D (Ex. BB AT /%~ R | NS LEL T 2 4.71 962 202 46 9 8
B FEITHBEEHCINR)DBEIZH>TREBRSNELZN? 4.76 1,005 165 46 3 7
@ WREONREHM CEDINRLIRRMED FNINTWOELZN? 4.67 951 187 52 21 13
® FHEHELEORZIIODETIZAFFLLEMRITR SN ELIZ? 4.75 995 173 35 12 8
[HiEB&ICONT]
UINRITHEH STV AT B R %
O phrigea LB E 2 443 05Tl 2l 16 8
@D ZFOEEA~OWEM B OLAEEDELI 2 4.43 781 274 120 34 20
BT HH OFEA~OHFEIRDUL R ST TT N2 4.48 808 271 98 31 18
Tl IR ERFOE L HIRTe OB AR X
ORIt i iags 4.45 745 338 98 30 13
4 PR
0 HBERIZHEL T, ZOREILH L TEXHLOTLEN? 4.62 884 246 70 12 12
W RMEEE Number of students who replied 1,229




(#eEt)
RIEDIER ERLRRFAT)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
R
SELPNE o
C 10 | e | I .
wie Bk | voax |Emug | mk | 2o
Kz 37.92% | 28.05% | 10.04% | 6.14% | 8.32% | 9.54%
KA 35.94% | 28.40% | 10.75% | 7.26% | 7.90% | 9.74%
RS | 47.43% | 26.35% | 6.63% | 0.75% | 10.33% | 8.51%

HENIREME R FEHERA)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

i

s
T
—+

FREA

[zl | =iE I FEE | SMERE | SMEELRR | BERES| B

HaF 86.58% | 6.87% | 0.41% | 2.33% | 0.58% [ 0.21% | 1.25% | 1.77%
KFAE 86.64% | 6.58% | 0.44% | 2.32% [ 0.58% | 0.20% | 1.30% | 1.93%

FEHARF A | 86.28% [ 8.25% | 0.24% | 2.38% | 0.56% | 0.24% [ 1.03% | 1.03%
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(#25H)

BE JnelAYdl
1. BEMEFE-BBHRT ) M REE A -Moodle e-learning H# - TLEVEME) I @Y TLEN?
I || || | | N |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 . .
zoms | VA | g | BPEC
et I s 71.78% | 18.57% | 5.97% | 1.83% | 1.85%
C KA 70.69% | 19.24% | 6.08% | 1.94% | 2.05%
oA I SRR | 76.84% | 15.50% | 5.46% | 1.31% | 0.90%
~
SR A I
2 BEELNEIBEDDRIFLIREM#E ExFAEPRERITASEAORS) (SBEYICH IS LELED 2
I ||| | |1 | | Y |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepe | I ]
R N Ebbhit [ -
i i i i ! S YI’C‘;EEIE VA I’é’;ﬁf 7 .E.E'jofi‘b \
feit I we 75.09% [ 17.09% | 5.31% | 1.26% | 1.26%
C KEFA 74.37% | 17.23% | 5.65% | 1.37% | 1.39%
o I FIIR A | 78.40% | 16.46% | 3.75% [ 0.73% | 0.65%
¥
SR I
3. BEQEZRZE (VIR DBREIA>TERINELEN?
I ||| | |1 | | Y |
0/ 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0, [ T
| o | R [ | EEEC
et I e 77.78% | 16.84% | 3.86% | 0.68% | 0.84%
C KA 76.88% | 17.57% | 3.89% | 0.77% | 0.89%
s I B A | 81.97% | 13.46% | 3.75% [ 0.24% | 0.57%
\NTF
IR A
4. BEONBEEMTEIIOLIERLENHANINTLELED?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% voone [ oo [ oo | o
! ! ! ! ) R ,?ﬁé,i PR gﬁi’f? SN
weit I wat 72.51% | 17.75% | 6.09% | 2.03% | 1.62%
C KA 71.41% | 18.29% | 6.47% | 2.10% | 1.74%
B | 77.70% | 15.28% | 4.25% | 1.72% | 1.06%

R I

FIRE A I
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5. REFHUEFVRALIET IS PERIIRLONE LD ?

(#25H)

BIREA

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

I | |1 | | | | O | .
o Efgfgf)ié: ThbL tf)b#% 25
W 77.13%] 15.61% | 4.58% | 1.40% | 1.28%
KEE 76.24% | 15.90% | 4.94% | 1.49% | 1.42%
IR 81.36% | 14.15% | 2.86% | 0.98% | 0.65%
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[ =B &F(C201\T]
6. VINAIHEEHSN TS EZEB B IZHEILERTELERNETH?

(#25H)

I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% T . )
. . . . . woms | vz [ 2555 fvazes| 0
S - B | &
L I wE 48.03% | 36.48% [ 11.62% | 2.50% | 1.37%
i KA 46.00% [ 37.77% [ 11.93% | 2.77% | 1.53%
oA I SRR EA | 57.50% | 30.51% | 10.11% | 1.22% | 0.65%
~
TRy N I
7. FOEEAQEL, BiLHEENELEN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepe | N )
R N Ebbhit [ -
- - - - - Sl N el D) PR
feit l we 57.29% | 26.35% [ 10.57% | 3.28% | 2.51%
C KEFA 55.95% [ 27.23% | 10.72% | 3.39% | 2.71%
. B ] 63.55% | 22.29% | 9.76% | 2.77% | 1.63%
KA
2
SR I
8. hR=B B DIZFEANDHEIKRRIEBNETIN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veene | | reese ]
; ; : : . zoms | vz [ E255 vazes | 50
Y] By | =P
et I Y 65.65% | 21.47% | 7.60% | 3.29% | 1.99%
C KA 65.58% | 21.33% | 7.52% | 3.46% | 2.11%
- l R ] 65.91% | 22.10% | 7.99% | 2.53% | 1.47%
2
IR A I
9. FE -ETFPEERNEHRLY. HLTEOREHEEIEMRMTLEN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vromr | L, | eeene )
I EHE6EL | TS s *
et I 7 54.25% [ 29.86% | 10.60% | 3.48% | 1.81%
C KA 52.84% [ 30.35% | 11.14%] 3.71% | 1.97%
I l IR | 60.87% ] 27.61% | 8.01% | 2.45% | 1.06%
B i o
IR A I
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10. 2B BIICHIBTLT, COIRERB/BRTEDILDOTLEN?

(#25H)

i
o
Ty
ol

SEUPNG o

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

I || | | | | O | .

Ebbmé b Ebhink -

KEt 68.13% | 21.83% | 6.02% | 2.14% | 1.88%
KEFAE 67.26% | 22.20% | 6.07% | 2.39% | 2.07%
SEIRSEA | 72.22% ] 20.10% | 5.72% | 0.98% | 0.98%
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